## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: Cenlar Federal Savings Bank

When Recorded Return To:

Anna Shah 1710 W Myrtle Dr Mt Prospect, IL 60056



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/08/2003 10:05 AM Pg: 1 of 3

#### SATISFACTION

Centar Federal Savings Bank #:1000415388 "Shah" ID:Q41/ Cook, IL MERS #: 1000381-1000415388-9 VRI #: 1-888-679-6377

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR RES-COM MURIGAGE CORP holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received Bull payment and Satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ANNA SHAH AND SYED I ALI SHAH,

Original Mortgagee: RES-COM MORTGAGE CORP.

Dated: 10/10/2001 and Recorded 10/22/2001 as Instrument No. 0010981382

Book/Reel/Liber 8464, Page/Folio 0045, in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and By This Reference Made A Part

Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 07-07-203-188

Property Address: 1961 Haddam Place, Hoffman Estates, JL, 60195

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument. Office

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Res-Com Mortgage Corp

Apr**i**l 28, 2003 On

MCGRATH 2N D VICE PRESIDENT

DJL-20030425-0066 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 303009 KXILSOM1

0318906059 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Page 'Satisfaction

STATE OF New Jersey COUNTY OF Mercer

ON April 28, 2003, before me, CURTIS E. NELSON, a Notary Public in and for the County of Mercer County, State of New Jersey, personally appeared Joanne McGrath, 2nd Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

CURTIS E. NELSON

Notary Expires: 06/14/2005

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Hallie Richards, Ceniar FSB, 425 Phillips Bivd, Trenton, NJ 06816 (609) 883-3900
DJL-20030425-0066 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 303005 1100 M1 5388 KXLSOM1

0318906059 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Exhibit 'A'

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 2 AREA 55 LOT 9 IN BARRINGTON SQUARE UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 12, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21323707, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE AS DEFINED IN DECLARATION RECORDED JUNE 8, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21178177 AND IN DECLARATION OF INCLUSION RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO. 21388236.

10981382